PUBLIC ACCURACY TEST

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO REGISTERED VOTERS WHO WISH TO OBSERVE THE ACCURACY OF THE SAUBLE TOWNSHIP VOTING EQUIPMENT:

SAUBLE TOWNSHIP WILL CONDUCT THE PUBLIC

ACCURACY TEST ON THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2024

AT 9:00 A.M.

IN THE SAUBLE TOWNSHIP HALL

The Public Accuracy Test is conducted to demonstrate that the computer program used to tabulate the votes cast at the Presidential Primary Election held on February 27, 2024 meets the requirements of the law.

Gail Raad, SAUBLE TOWNSHIP CLERK POSTED FEBRUARY 14, 2024 at 11 A.M.